

Watson Park R.V. Sites

500 N. Logan · Belle Plaine, KS 67013 · (620) 488-3433

Date	Lot #
<u>RATES</u>	Permit Valid:/to/
DAILY\$25.00	Fee Collected \$
WEEKLY\$125.00	Name
	Address
2 WEEK LIMIT	
	Phone Number(s)
RESERVATIONS REQUIRED	Vehicle Make Model
NO REFUNDS	License Tag State

All sites have full utilities furnished at base rate. All sites must be kept clean and uncluttered. A trash cart is available. Vehicles must be parked out of roadway. City of Belle Plaine reserves the right to revoke this permit at any time. If you have any problems with your electricity, water or sewer service, call the City office at (620)488-3433. Office hours are 8 am-5 pm Monday-Friday. After hours or on weekends, call 911 and ask for a Belle Plaine Police Officer to respond.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. All federal, state, and local ordinances of the City of Belle Plaine must be followed at all times.
- 2. Garbage must be disposed of appropriately. Burning trash is prohibited.
- 3. City water provided at the recreational vehicle park is for camping purposes only and not to be used for washing vehicles or campers. Backflow preventers shall be installed on all recreational vehicle or camper water lines and must comply with city plumbing codes.
- 4. No open fires are permitted within the campground.
- 5. Loud generators are not permitted. Other noise restrictions are to be in place beginning at 10:00 p.m. and ending at 6:00 a.m. the following day. No loud conversations, televisions, radios or other noise disturbances are permitted during the above hours. Unsafe acts, rowdiness, loud music, drunkenness, and the possession or use of illegal drugs will not be tolerated at any time.

- 6. Pets must be secured to a leash, reasonably quiet, under control of the owner, and never left unsupervised. Owners are required to pick up after their pets.
- 7. The discharge of weapons, firearms, or any other explosives or projectiles (including fireworks) is prohibited.

I agree to the terms and conditions of this contract and agree to follow all rules and regulations. I understand I am responsible for any damages to the facility.

Date

Clerk

Payment is available online at: www.bpks.org on our Online Bill Pay tab. A 2.5 percent (minimum \$2.00) convenience fee is assessed for each transaction.